



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** T3984
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** D325033B
Contract Time: 350 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44556435201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 77 FROM 23RD ST TO CR 2312 (BALDWIN RD)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PHOENIX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,787,910.10	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,790,078.58	100.08%
3	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,394,844.24	121.77%
4	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,559,115.70	127.66%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

District: District 3

Counties: BAY

Fed Aid No: D325033B

Contract Time: 350 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44556435201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 77 FROM 23RD ST TO CR 2312 (BALDWIN RD)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of resurfacing, base work, drainage improvements, curb & gutters, highway signing, gravity wall, sidewalks and other incidental construction on SR 77 from 23rd Street to CR 2312 Baldwin Road. All work to be done in Bay County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PHOENIX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44556435201		(1.000) LS	278,000.00000	278,000.00	274,046.36000	274,046.36	385,000.00000	385,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44556435201		(350.000) DA (LS)	366,002.00000	366,002.00	160,612.16000	160,612.16	377,788.61000	377,788.61
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		48.200 CY	62.50000	3,012.50	74.27000	3,579.81	173.60000	8,367.52
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		20,300.000 ED	0.26000	5,278.00	0.15000	3,045.00	0.33000	6,699.00
0025 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		22.000 EA	60.00000	1,320.00	57.63000	1,267.86	54.67000	1,202.74
0030 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		1,074.000 LF	65.00000	69,810.00	10.00000	10,740.00	75.00000	80,550.00
0035 0102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		10,950.000 LF	13.00000	142,350.00	1.00000	10,950.00	16.40000	179,580.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PHOENIX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102 74 1		15,600.000	0.20000	3,120.00	0.12000	1,872.00	0.12000	1,872.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD									
0045	0102 76		700.000	8.00000	5,600.00	2.67000	1,869.00	5.47000	3,829.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL									
0050	0102 99		700.000	20.00000	14,000.00	4.83000	3,381.00	13.12000	9,184.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY									
0055	0102115		1,400.000	1.20000	1,680.00	0.10000	140.00	0.38000	532.00
TYPE III BARRICADE									
0060	0104 10 3		6,336.000	3.80000	24,076.80	2.85000	18,057.60	5.60000	35,481.60
SEDIMENT BARRIER									
0065	0104 18		11.000	500.00000	5,500.00	293.30000	3,226.30	379.77000	4,177.47
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM									
0070	0107 1		22.400	205.00000	4,592.00	51.46000	1,152.70	437.40000	9,797.76
LITTER REMOVAL									
0075	0107 2		22.400	205.00000	4,592.00	51.46000	1,152.70	437.40000	9,797.76
MOWING									
0080	0110 1 1		(1.800)	154,000.00000	154,000.00	158,060.79000	158,060.79	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44556435201									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PHOENIX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		1,029.000 SY	13.00000	13,377.00	69.73000	71,752.17	16.22000	16,690.38
0090 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		749.900 CY	129.00000	96,737.10	135.84000	101,866.42	202.58000	151,914.74
0095 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		4,020.500 CY	20.50000	82,420.25	10.00000	40,205.00	6.00000	24,123.00
0100 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		3,075.000 SY	22.60000	69,495.00	45.95000	141,296.25	48.90000	150,367.50
0105 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		355.000 SY	26.00000	9,230.00	57.64000	20,462.20	39.27000	13,940.85
0110 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		29.300 TN	280.00000	8,204.00	524.87000	15,378.69	530.57000	15,545.70
0115 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011		165.200 CY	1,855.00000	306,446.00	1,584.93000	261,830.44	1,683.77000	278,158.80
0120 0425 1910 INLETS, CLOSED FLUME		41.000 EA	3,800.00000	155,800.00	4,798.04000	196,719.64	5,076.07000	208,118.87
0125 0425 4 INLETS, ADJUST		10.000 EA	2,500.00000	25,000.00	11,296.30000	112,963.00	1,576.31000	15,763.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PHOENIX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00	1,531.66000	6,126.64	1,693.32000	6,773.28
0135 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		3.000 EA	1,900.00000	5,700.00	1,780.68000	5,342.04	1,019.67000	3,059.01
0140 0515 2111 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, NS, 42" TYPE 1		890.000 LF	75.00000	66,750.00	90.66000	80,687.40	101.15000	90,023.50
0145 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		5,920.000 LF	25.50000	150,960.00	47.49000	281,140.80	47.45000	280,904.00
0150 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		5,495.000 LF	25.65000	140,946.75	46.17000	253,704.15	64.22000	352,888.90
0155 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		3,572.000 SY	89.50000	319,694.00	74.01000	264,363.72	70.39000	251,433.08
0160 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		1,305.000 SY	106.50000	138,982.50	103.49000	135,054.45	143.26000	186,954.30
0165 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		309.000 SF	40.00000	12,360.00	38.62000	11,933.58	24.60000	7,601.40
0170 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		3.800 TN	249.00000	946.20	528.65000	2,008.87	1,089.75000	4,141.05



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PHOENIX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		2.800 TN	95.00000	266.00	738.82000	2,068.70	381.09000	1,067.05
0180 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,036.000 SY	5.00000	30,180.00	11.57000	69,836.52	10.21000	61,627.56
0185 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		2.000 EA	622.00000	1,244.00	518.70000	1,037.40	546.75000	1,093.50
0190 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		22.000 EA	250.00000	5,500.00	144.09000	3,169.98	164.02000	3,608.44
0195 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDAABOUT		521.000 LF	7.00000	3,647.00	11.53000	6,007.13	7.07000	3,683.47
0200 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		43.000 LF	13.00000	559.00	17.29000	743.47	14.14000	608.02
0205 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		152.000 SF	3.50000	532.00	8.07000	1,226.64	5.89000	895.28
0210 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44556435201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PHOENIX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway		Section Totals:		\$2,787,910.10		\$2,790,078.58		\$3,394,844.24
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,787,910.10		\$2,790,078.58		3,394,844.24



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	344,210.00000	344,210.00				
MOBILIZATION 44556435201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(350.000)	259,800.00000	259,800.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44556435201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 3		48.200	150.00000	7,230.00				
COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE			CY						
0020	0102 60		20,300.000	1.00000	20,300.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 61		22.000	75.00000	1,650.00				
BUSINESS SIGN			EA						
0030	0102 71 13		1,074.000	65.00000	69,810.00				
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE			LF						
0035	0102 71 23		10,950.000	22.00000	240,900.00				
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE			LF						
0040	0102 74 1		15,600.000	1.00000	15,600.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0045	0102 76		700.000	15.00000	10,500.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0050	0102 99		700.000	25.00000	17,500.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0055	0102115		1,400.000	1.00000	1,400.00				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0060	0104 10 3		6,336.000	6.00000	38,016.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0065	0104 18		11.000	1,500.00000	16,500.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0070	0107 1		22.400	550.00000	12,320.00				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0075	0107 2		22.400	550.00000	12,320.00				
MOWING			AC						
0080	0110 1 1		(1.800)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44556435201			AC (LS)						
0085	0110 4 10		1,029.000	25.00000	25,725.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0090	0120 1		749.900	25.00000	18,747.50				
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0095	0120 2 2		4,020.500	41.00000	164,840.50				
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0100	0285701		3,075.000	25.00000	76,875.00				
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0105	0286 1		355.000	65.00000	23,075.00				
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS			SY						
0110	0334 1 52		29.300	399.00000	11,690.70				
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22			TN						
0115	0400 0 11		165.200	2,000.00000	330,400.00				
CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011			CY						
0120	0425 1910		41.000	5,900.00000	241,900.00				
INLETS, CLOSED FLUME			EA						
0125	0425 4		10.000	3,950.00000	39,500.00				
INLETS, ADJUST			EA						
0130	0425 5 1		4.000	3,950.00000	15,800.00				
MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0135	0425 6		3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00				
VALVE BOXES, ADJUST			EA						
0140	0515 2111		890.000	131.00000	116,590.00				
PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, NS, 42" TYPE 1			LF						
0145	0520 1 7		5,920.000	62.00000	367,040.00				
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E			LF						
0150	0520 1 10		5,495.000	62.00000	340,690.00				
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0155	0522 1		3,572.000	85.00000	303,620.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0160	0522 2		1,305.000	110.00000	143,550.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0165	0527 2		309.000	55.00000	16,995.00				
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0170	0530 3 4		3.800	320.00000	1,216.00				
RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING			TN						
0175	0530 74		2.800	300.00000	840.00				
BEDDING STONE			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0180 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,036.000 SY	11.00000	66,396.00				
0185 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		2.000 EA	725.00000	1,450.00				
0190 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		22.000 EA	250.00000	5,500.00				
0195 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDAABOUT		521.000 LF	35.00000	18,235.00				
0200 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		43.000 LF	48.00000	2,064.00				
0205 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		152.000 SF	35.00000	5,320.00				
0210 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44556435201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$3,559,115.70					



Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 13

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 011

Contract: T3984

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$3,559,115.70					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** T3984

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezayadeh

11/13/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office